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Notes:  

Centro Centroamericano de Población is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.  

Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.   

Last update: July 16 2016.  
 
 

https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html


Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 1985

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Hombres 0 0.022607 0.022183 100000 2218 98122 7355256 73.55
Hombres 1 0.000711 0.00284 97782 278 390397 7257134 74.22
Hombres 5 0.000399 0.001995 97504 195 486974 6866738 70.43
Hombres 10 0.000434 0.002167 97309 211 486019 6379764 65.56
Hombres 15 0.000757 0.00378 97099 367 484629 5893744 60.7
Hombres 20 0.001275 0.006355 96732 615 482203 5409116 55.92
Hombres 25 0.001133 0.005651 96117 543 479278 4926912 51.26
Hombres 30 0.001662 0.008278 95574 791 476041 4447634 46.54
Hombres 35 0.002029 0.010093 94782 957 471492 3971594 41.9
Hombres 40 0.002883 0.014319 93826 1343 465973 3500102 37.3
Hombres 45 0.003812 0.018893 92482 1747 458314 3034128 32.81
Hombres 50 0.006058 0.029852 90735 2709 447110 2575814 28.39
Hombres 55 0.008956 0.043902 88026 3865 431487 2128704 24.18
Hombres 60 0.014929 0.072039 84162 6063 406113 1697217 20.17
Hombres 65 0.021961 0.104199 78099 8138 370556 1291104 16.53
Hombres 70 0.035424 0.163245 69961 11421 322404 920548 13.16
Hombres 75 0.055326 0.24406 58540 14287 258238 598144 10.22
Hombres 80 0.090021 0.366953 44253 16239 180388 339906 7.68
Hombres 85 0.142825 0.526841 28014 14759 103336 159518 5.69
Hombres 90 0.200545 0.647286 13255 8580 42783 56182 4.24
Hombres 95 0.329225 0.795249 4675 3718 11293 13399 2.87
Hombres 100 0.454545 1 957 957 2106 2106 2.2

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Mujeres 0 0.017006 0.016773 100000 1677 98628 7745036 77.45
Mujeres 1 0.000845 0.003371 98323 331 392464 7646408 77.77
Mujeres 5 0.000271 0.001353 97991 133 489663 7253944 74.03
Mujeres 10 0.000229 0.001143 97859 112 489072 6764280 69.12
Mujeres 15 0.000407 0.002032 97747 199 488270 6275208 64.2
Mujeres 20 0.000385 0.001924 97548 188 487324 5786938 59.32
Mujeres 25 0.000559 0.00279 97361 272 486132 5299614 54.43
Mujeres 30 0.000814 0.004063 97089 394 484554 4813482 49.58
Mujeres 35 0.00109 0.005435 96695 526 482254 4328928 44.77
Mujeres 40 0.001794 0.008934 96169 859 478801 3846674 40
Mujeres 45 0.002497 0.012409 95310 1183 473674 3367873 35.34
Mujeres 50 0.004143 0.020524 94127 1932 466346 2894199 30.75
Mujeres 55 0.006409 0.03156 92195 2910 453966 2427853 26.33
Mujeres 60 0.01 0.048887 89286 4365 436476 1973887 22.11
Mujeres 65 0.015925 0.076547 84921 6500 408184 1537411 18.1
Mujeres 70 0.02661 0.12503 78420 9805 368470 1129227 14.4
Mujeres 75 0.04581 0.206531 68615 14171 309345 760756 11.09
Mujeres 80 0.078204 0.328762 54444 17899 228878 451411 8.29
Mujeres 85 0.128186 0.483374 36545 17665 137807 222533 6.09
Mujeres 90 0.181153 0.59413 18880 11217 61921 84726 4.49
Mujeres 95 0.305972 0.781813 7663 5991 19580 22804 2.98
Mujeres 100 0.518519 1 1672 1672 3224 3224 1.93


